MTC39659MS

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on OCTOBER 23, 1996, between

DONALD P. FALK and DELORACE F. FALK, husband and wife , as Grantor, AMERITITLE

as Trustee, and

ROSE PROPERTIES, LIMITED PARTNER PREMIUM MANAGEMENT TRUST, GENERAL PARTNER, as Beneficiary,

WITNESS H:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 6 OF KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

logether with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the reals, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of "STAYT EIGHT THOUSAND" bollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or over and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not soon praid, to be due and payable 10/31/97. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note with the date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienate the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienate the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be property, and the beneficiary sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienate and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees;

1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when the eller of destroyed thereon, and pay when the eller of the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or search and the property of the such as the property of the such and pay and the such and pay and the cost of all insurable value, by fir

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED

DONALD P. FALK and DELORACE F. FALK 309 N. LILLIE AVENUE FULLERTON, CA 92831

Grantor ROSE PROPERTIES, LIMITED PARTNER 2211 N. RAMPART, STE #106 r, STE #106 89128 LAS VEGAS, NV

Beneficiary

After recording return to: Rose Properties 2211 N: Rampart Ste #106 ESCROW NO. MT39659 MS

Las Vegas, NV : 89128

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be made to the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be continued to the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be continued to the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be continued to the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be continued to the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be continued to the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be continued to the such actions and actions are actions and actions. The such actions are actions and actions are actionated to the such actions and actions are actionated as a such actions and actions and actions are actionated as a such actions and actions and actions are actionated as a such actions and actions are actionated as a such actions and actions and actions are actionated as a such actions and actions and actions are actionated as a such actions. The actio and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on DONALD P. FALK and DELORACE F. FALK

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ORANGE : COUNTY OF 10/25/96 *CONSTANCE M. CLEMENTS* before me *DUNALD P. FALK AND DELORACE F. FALK* notary public, personally appeared XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX personally known to me woved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence CONSTANCE M. CLEMENTS COMM. #1029913 the be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the Notary Public - California within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s e/they **ORANGE COUNTY** executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), My Comm. Exp. June 12, 1998and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. CONSTANCE M. CLEMENTO thess my hand and official seal. COMM. #1029913 Notary Public - California **ORANGE COUNTY** My Comm. Exp. June 12, 1998 Signature of Official Notary Seal CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT INDIVIDUAL Title Or Type Of Document: CORPORATE OFFICERS Title(s): Number Of Pages: PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL Date Of Document: ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR NONE OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED

34234



INSURANCE CO	OVERAGE DISCLOSURE
This insurance coverage disclosure is provided by gagor/borrower/purchaser:	the following lending institution/lender/selier to the following mort-
Bose Properties, Limited Partner Premium Management Trust, Gen Partner LEMDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER	Donald P. Falk & Delorace F. Falk
Address2211 N. Rampart, Ste #106	MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER 309 N. Lillie Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89128	Fullerton, CA 92831
Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance chase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This in becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purch or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan be to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be a proof of coverage.	coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purasurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral y claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cand property coverage elsewhere. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract alance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat-liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law
Rose Properties, Limited Partner LENDING INSTITUTION, LENDER/SELLER	Donald P. Falk
By*	By Donald P. Galk
Title	Title
LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER	Delorace F. Falk
By*	By Delnace I Talk
Title	Title

34235 🏵



INSURANCE CO	VERAGE DISCLOSURE
	he following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mon
Rose Properties, Limited Partner Premium ranagement Trust, Gen Partner LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER	Donald P. Falk & Delorace F. Falk
Address2211 N. Rampart, Ste #106	Address 309 N. Lillie Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89128	Fullerton CA 02021
In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending instituthe following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (ref	ntion/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnished rerred to below as "you" or "your"):
w.	ARNING
becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any cel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purch or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan be to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be a proof of coverage.	assed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract alance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide appearsive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat-liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
Dated this day of day of	, 19
Rose Properties, Limited Partner Premum Management Musike P.	Donald P. Falk
By Barbara g. Witheraur	
Tius	Title
	Delorace F. Falk
LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER	MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
By*	Ву*
Title	Title
"If any party is a corporation or other entity, this disclosure should be executed by some	me authorized to do so on behalf of that party.
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	to orași de la companii de la compa La companii de la co
Filed for record at request ofAmerititle ofA.D., 1996 at11:47	O'clock A M and duly recorded in Vol. MOG
or <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page34231
FEE \$30.00	By Authur You